
RESOLUTION NO. 1980- 276 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5B-7 AND 5B-8 FOR PROJECT 5, 
BID PACKAGE B, CENTRAL RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND 
YARD AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED 
$178,500. (CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054). 

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-148, authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Ti-Bert Systems, Inc.; and 

~EREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
two Change Orders be approved to allow construction of additional augered 
piles and pile caps to maintain job progress; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

Change Order 5B-7 - calls for revised foundation construction at 
pile cluster A8. Cost of this work is not to exceed $35,000. 

Change Order 5B-8 - calls for the installation of additional piles 
at predetermined unit cost due to sub-surface conditions which have 
been encountered. Cost of this work is not to exceed $143,500. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: August 5 , 1980 

Attest: 
Secretary-Treasurer 


